
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Detroit Lakes  (3) at Brainerd  (4)
Non-Conference,  Saturday, February 4, 2023

502 Jackson Street
Brainerd, Minnesota 

Arena: Essential Health Sports Center  Time: 1:00PM - 2:53PM
Official Scorer:  Jared Hoppe  Attendance: 
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Brainerd 
Howie Borden  Coaches

 Starters
33 Ryan Gerlich    Jr  G
16 Chad King    So  D
15 Ryan Kennedy*    Jr  D
27 Brady Johnson    Jr  F
08 John Finnegan**    Sr  D
04 Dylan Wikoff    So  D

Detroit Lakes 
Ben Noah

 Starters
33 Josh Mack    Sr  G
04 Jace Fields    So  D
27 Tommy Suckert    So  D
08 Cole Larson    Sr  F
41 Aiden Kennedy    Sr  F
05 Carter Bellefeuille    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
05 Wyatt Glas    Jr  D
09 Kade Stengrim    So  F
12 Martin Timmons    Jr  F
14 Kale Koop    Jr  F
19 Kalvin Stengrim*    Jr  F
21 Carter Gustason    Jr  F
22 Steven Selisker    Sr  F
26 Braedon Manecke    Jr  F
28 Sean Engelstad    Jr  D
29 Ryan Heinlen    So  F
30 Brody Lund    Sr  G
32 Kaleb Estrada    Jr  F
43 Taylor Madison    Jr  D
47 Ashton Extrand    Jr  D

02 Grady Kirschner    Sr  F
03 Cooper Moore    Sr  F
09 Easton Wahl    So  F
10 Jack Turner    Sr  D
11 Jacob Thomas    Sr  D
12 Isaac Chiodo    Sr  D
14 Ben Hines    Sr  F
16 Caden Reep    Sr  D
18 Owen Chiodo     
21 Chase Kukowski    Sr  F
22 Tyler Ostlie    Jr  F
35 Kael Witt    Jr  G
42 Easton Kennedy     

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

B

DL

 Shots on Goal

B

DL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

B

DL

 13 

 7 

 1 

 0 

 6 

 12 

 1 

 2 

 14 

 6 

 2 

 1 

 33 

 25 

 4 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

B

DL

 3 6:00 2 2:42  1  1  0 

 2 4:00 3 4:19  0  0  0 

B- 33 Ryan Gerlich  

B- 30 Brody Lund  

DL- 33 Josh Mack  

DL- 35 Kael Witt  

3 51:00 7 7 12 10 6 5  25  22

3 51:00 13 12 6 5 14 12  33  29

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  B 19 Kalvin Stengrim*   13:47  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

DL 42 Easton Kennedy Cross Checking (2) 1 2:03
B 15 Ryan Kennedy* Cross Checking (2) 1 9:49

1 10:17 B SH 27 Brady Johnson 08 John Finnegan**
2 1:06 DL ES 14 Ben Hines 11 Jacob Thomas

DL 14 Ben Hines Interference (2) 2 2:17
2 2:59 B PP 27 Brady Johnson 08 John Finnegan** 09 Kade Stengrim

B 43 Taylor Madison Tripping (2) 2 6:05
2 10:55 DL ES 14 Ben Hines 09 Easton Wahl 04 Jace Fields
3 2:45 B ES 12 Martin Timmons 21 Carter Gustason
3 13:47 B ES 19 Kalvin Stengrim* 14 Kale Koop
3 15:48 DL ES 21 Chase Kukowski 04 Jace Fields

B 16 Chad King Cross Checking (2) 3 16:41

 End of Game


